TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM867953

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of First Lien Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLY BANK, as Agent		01/12/2024	Utah State Bank: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURRENT LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	1975 Noble Road	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44112	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5387512	ARIZE
Registration Number:	5676084	ARIZE ELEMENT
Registration Number:	6592033	ARIZE FACTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6142803566

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

4400 Easton Commons Way Address Line 1:

Suite 125 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Owens
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Owens/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2024

Total Attachments: 8

source=Ally Project Caspian IP Trademark Release to be filed with USPTO#page1.tif source=Ally Project Caspian IP Trademark Release to be filed with USPTO#page2.tif source=Ally Project Caspian IP Trademark Release to be filed with USPTO#page3.tif

source=Ally Project Caspian IP Trademark Release to be filed with USPTO#page4.tif source=Ally Project Caspian IP Trademark Release to be filed with USPTO#page5.tif source=Ally Project Caspian IP Trademark Release to be filed with USPTO#page6.tif source=Ally Project Caspian IP Trademark Release to be filed with USPTO#page7.tif source=Ally Project Caspian IP Trademark Release to be filed with USPTO#page8.tif

RECORDATION FO TRADEMA			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les): ALLY BANK, as Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: CURRENT LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: ✓ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 1975 Noble Road City: Cleveland State: Ohio Country: USA Zip: 44112 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship V Other LLC Citizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule B attached C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule B attached Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jennifer Owens	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: c/o Thompson Coburn LLP Street Address: 488 Madison Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: 10022	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 212-478-7200 Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number		
Signature Jennifer Owens Name of Person Signing	January 12, 2024 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NOTICE OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ("Partial Release") is made as of January 12, 2024, by ALLY BANK, as collateral agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of CURRENT LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC (together with its successors and assigns, the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 1, 2022 (the "IP Security Agreement") between Grantor and Agent, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 2022 at Reel/Frame 058982/0844, the Grantor assigned to and granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Released Patents").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain IP Security Agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 2, 2022 at Reel/Frame 7607/0828, the Grantor assigned to and granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule B hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Released Patents and the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse to Agent, hereby terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Released Patents and the Released Trademarks. For the avoidance of doubt, Agent reserves to itself, as agent for itself and the Secured Parties, the security interest granted to Agent by Grantor in all other Patents listed on Schedule A to the IP Security Agreement and all other Trademarks listed on Schedule B to the IP Security Agreement.

Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable government officer record this Partial Release.

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Notice of Partial Release of First Lien Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks to be duly executed as of date first written above.

ALLY BANK, as Agent

Name: J

Joseph Skaferowsky

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 008315 FRAME: 0854

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Patents

Patent Number / Application	Grant Date	Patent Application Title	Country
Number			
15/645,565		HORTICULTURAL LIGHT	United States of America
11,477,945	October 25, 2022	HORTICULTURE LIGHTING DEVICES	United States of America
18/449,985		HORTICULTURAL LIGHT	United States of America
17/453,946		MODULAR DESIGN FOR HORTICULTURAL LUMINAIRES	United States of America
17/708,499		TOP LIGHTING AND INTERLIGHTING LUMINAIRE ASSEMBLY WITH MOVABLE LIGHT SOURCE	United States of America
PCT/US2022/022720		TOP LIGHTING AND INTERLIGHTING LUMINAIRE ASSEMBLY WITH MOVABLE LIGHT SOURCE	PCT (WIPO)
17/909,518		LIGHT SOURCE SYSTEM FOR HORTICULTURAL APPLICATIONS	United States of America
21820915.3		LIGHT SOURCE SYSTEM FOR HORTICULTURAL APPLICATIONS	European Patent Office
17/987,533		ROTATING MOUNTING CLIP	United States of America
10,690,324	June 23, 2020	APPARATUS FOR MOUNTING A LUMINAIRE ON A SUPPORT	United States of America
CN107228341B	March 12, 2021	APPARATUS FOR MOUNTING A LUMINAIRE ON A SUPPORT	China
17162650.0		APPARATUS FOR MOUNTING A LUMINAIRE ON A SUPPORT	European Patent Office
11,134,618	October 5, 2021	LUMINAIRE INCLUDING A HEAT DISSIPATION STRUCTURE	United States of America
201710763635.0		LUMINAIRE INCLUDING A HEAT DISSIPATION STRUCTURE	China

Schedule A

3290789	April 29, 2020	LUMINAIRE INCLUDING A HEAT DISSIPATION STRUCTURE Belgium	
3290789	April 29, 2020	LUMINAIRE INCLUDING A HEAT DISSIPATION STRUCTURE	
3290789	April 29, 2020	LUMINAIRE INCLUDING A HEAT DISSIPATION STRUCTURE	Great Britain
7,033,060	April 25, 2006	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IRRADIATION OF PLANTS USING LIGHT EMITTING DIODES	United States of America
1479286	June 21, 2006	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IRRADIATION OF PLANTS USING LIGHT EMITTING DIODES	France
DE602004001285	June 21, 2006	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IRRADIATION OF PLANTS USING LIGHT EMITTING DIODES	Germany
1479286	June 21, 2006	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IRRADIATION OF PLANTS USING LIGHT EMITTING DIODES	
1479286	June 21, 2006	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IRRADIATION OF PLANTS USING LIGHT EMITTING DIODES	Belgium
1479286	June 21, 2006	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IRRADIATION OF PLANTS USING LIGHT EMITTING DIODES	Great Britain
1479286	June 21, 2006	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IRRADIATION OF PLANTS USING LIGHT EMITTING DIODES	Sweden
1479286	June 21, 2006	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR IRRADIATION OF PLANTS USING LIGHT EMITTING DIODES	Netherlands
8,714,774	May 6, 2014	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE (LED) LIGHT FIXTURE FOR A GREENHOUSE AND A GREENHOUSE INCORPORATING A LED	United States of America

		LIGHT FIXTURE	
2788251	November	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE	Canada
	12, 2019	(LED) LIGHT FIXTURE FOR A	
		GREENHOUSE AND A	
		GREENHOUSE	
		INCORPORATING A LED	
		LIGHT FIXTURE	
102997128	August 3,	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE	China
	2016	(LED) LIGHT FIXTURE FOR A	
		GREENHOUSE AND A	
		GREENHOUSE	
		INCORPORATING A LED	
		LIGHT FIXTURE	
2567610	February 27,	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE	Denmark
	2019	(LED) LIGHT FIXTURE FOR A	
		GREENHOUSE AND A	
		GREENHOUSE	
		INCORPORATING A LED	
		LIGHT FIXTURE	
2567610	February 27,	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE	Finland
	2019	(LED) LIGHT FIXTURE FOR A	
		GREENHOUSE AND A	
		GREENHOUSE	
		INCORPORATING A LED	
		LIGHT FIXTURE	
2567610	February 27,	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE	France
	2019	(LED) LIGHT FIXTURE FOR A	
		GREÉNHOUSE AND A	
		GREENHOUSE	
		INCORPORATING A LED	
		LIGHT FIXTURE	
DE602012057059	February 27,	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE	Germany
	2019	(LED) LIGHT FIXTURE FOR A	,
		GREÉNHOUSE AND A	
		GREENHOUSE	
		INCORPORATING A LED	
		LIGHT FIXTURE	
2567610	February 27,	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE	Hungary
	2019	(LED) LIGHT FIXTURE FOR A	_
		GREENHOUSE AND A	
		GREENHOUSE	
		INCORPORATING A LED	
		LIGHT FIXTURE	
2567610	February 27,	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE	Poland
	2019	(LED) LIGHT FIXTURE FOR A	
		GREENHOUSE AND A	

		GREENHOUSE	
		INCORPORATING A LED	
		LIGHT FIXTURE	
2567610	February 27,	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE	Spain
	2019	(LED) LIGHT FIXTURE FOR A	
		GREENHOUSE AND A	
		GREENHOUSE	
		INCORPORATING A LED	
		LIGHT FIXTURE	
2567610	February 27,	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE	Sweden
	2019	(LED) LIGHT FIXTURE FOR A	
		GREENHOUSE AND A	
		GREENHOUSE	
		INCORPORATING A LED	
		LIGHT FIXTURE	
2567610	February 27,	LIGHT EMITTING DIODE	Great Britain
	2019	(LED) LIGHT FIXTURE FOR A	
		GREENHOUSE AND A	
		GREENHOUSE	
		INCORPORATING A LED	
		LIGHT FIXTURE	

SCHEDULE B TO NOTICE OF PARTIAL RELEASE OF FIRST LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks:

Registration Number	Registration Date	Trademark Name	Country
5387512	January 23, 2018	ARIZE	United States of
			America
5676084	February 12, 2019	ARIZE ELEMENT	United States of
			America
6592033	December 14,	ARIZE FACTOR	United States of
	2021		America
UK00915552813	June 17, 2016	ARIZE	United Kingdom
UK00003615977	March 25, 2021	ARIZE FACTOR	United Kingdom
326340	April 18, 2023	ARIZE	Norway
1688196	October 24, 2016	ARIZE	Mexico
2230951	April 13, 2021	ARIZE FACTOR	Mexico
015552813	October 6, 2016	ARIZE	European Union
018437696	July 27, 2021	ARIZE FACTOR	European Union
20627690	September 7, 2017	ARIZE	China
TMA1064985	December 3, 2019	ARIZE	Canada
	Pending	ARIZE FACTOR	Canada
911176330	May 2, 2018	ARIZE	Brazil

Unregistered Trademarks:

Trademark Name
L100
L200
ML300
ML900
Integral
Life

RECORDED: 01/12/2024

Schedule B